



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1552 of 1988**

Babu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: S.A.Shah

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 79**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Ms. Shweta Sharma, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate seeks some time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant No.4.

2. As prayed, list on 22.5.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**May 5, 2026**

Md Faisal